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INDEPENDENT AUDIT REPORT

THE MEMBERS OF HUON FM COMMUNITY RADIO INC.
Scope
I have audited the atjached financial report comprising the Statement of Financial Performance
and Statement of Financial Position of the Huon FM Community Radio Inc. for the penod 1st July
2022 to 30th June 2023, The members of the Incorporation are responsible for the preparation
and presentation of the financial statements and the information supplied contained therein. | have
conducted an independent audit of the financial statements ifi order to express an opinion on it to
the members of the incorporation.

My audit has been conducted in accordance with Australian Audit Standards to provide
reasonable assurance as to whether the financial statements are frec of material misstatements.
These procedures included examination, on a test basis, of evidence supporting the amounts of
other disclosures i the financial statements, and the evaluation of accounting policies. These
procedures have been undertaken to form an opinion as to whether, in all material respects, the
financial statements are presented fairly in sccordance with Australian accounting concepts and
standards, so as to present a view which 1s consistent with my understanding of the Huon FM
Community Radio Inc.'s financial position and the results of its operations.

Audit Opinion

In my opinion, the financial report presents fairly the financial position of the Huon FM
Community Radio Inc.as at 30th June 2023 and the results of its operations and its cash
flows for the year ended.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, all relevant information and explanations required have
been obtained and Rules relating to the administration of funds appear to have been observed.

Declared at Murdunna this 25th day of July 2023,

Paul Banks
Department of Justice
Approved Auditor

PO Box 24 Murdunna 7178, Mobile : 0417983450
email : pbanks2929 yahoo.com.au, ABN : 37 635 066 430
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Huon FM Community Radio Inc
List of Office Bearers

as at June 30 2023

President Andy Waterhouse
Vice President Helen Lindsay

Treasurer Carolyne Milne

Secretary David Milne

Committee Nigel Ballard
Fiona Wentworth-Shields

Iris Richter
David Hailes
lan Irvine
Paul Banks
Dept of Justice
Approved Auditor #229531
25-Jul-23
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From

: Paul Banks pbanks2929@yahoo.com.au &

Subject:

Date
To

: 5 August 2023 at 7:54 am
: Jeanette Bilac nette@sublight.com.au

Huon FM Community Radio Inc

Statement of Change in Equity

for the year ended 30 June 2023

Balance as 30 June 2021 brought forward
Deficit for the year
Balance as 30 June 2022 carried forward
Balance as 30 June 2022 brought forward
Surplus for the year

Balance as 30 June 2023 carried forward

$ 3364440
S 1340405
§ 1340405
S 503.91
$ 13,907.96
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Huon FM Community Radio Inc
Statement of Cash Flows

For the year ended 30 June 2023

22/23
Cash Recerved from Operations
Receipts from Grants $ 968440
Receipts from all other sources $ 43.660.06
Payments made to suppliers & employees -$ 52,840.55
Cash Surplus from Operations § 503.91
Cash from investing activitics $ -
Disposal (-purchase) of assests s -

.

Cash Deficit from Investing activities 3 -
Net cash for the year $ 50391
Balance at start of ycar S $13,404.05
Balance at end of year $13.907.96
Made up by
Bank $ 13,907.96
Total cash at end of year $13,907.96

Result for Year is reconciled to cash surplus from operations as follows

Profit /-Deficit for the year $ 50391
Cash profit / - deficit from operations $ 503.91

-

PDF

Huon FM

21/22

$11,902.22
$35,681.57
-$67.824.14

-$ 20.240.35

-$20,240.35
$33.644.40

$13,404.05

$13,404.05

$13.404.05

-$20,240.35

-$20.240.35
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Receipts

Donations
Fundraising
Grants

Transfer

GST Collected
ATO
Membership
Sponsorship ¢
Sundry

Total Income
Payments
ACMA

Advertising
APRA Licence

GST (net) paid to ATO

Audit

CBAA

Doody

Forestry Tas
Grant Expenditure
GST Paid
Herringback
Lease
Fundraising
Insurance
Transfers

Power

Internet - phone
Maintenance
Petty cash

Rates

Grants

Studio

Sundry Payments
Toner

Total Expenditure

Huon FM Community Radio Inc

Statement of Receipts & Payments

For the Year ended 30/6/23

LI - IR A -

2022/23

10.00
3,495.23
9,684.40
4,063.12
3,012.55

880.40
882.07
20,479.39
10,837.30

53,344.46

1= LR~ B < R AR - A -

LI e B R = A IR - B - R - R R~ R <

90.00
253.27
1,535.00
2,875.80
250.00
1,975.97
503.22

2,442.88
3,693.94

392.75
3,832.20
11,640.46
3,745.11
2,597.74
3,305.71
48.65
3,522.07
6,170.60
3,654.27
256.36
54.55

52,840.55

2021722

$ 5,797.56
$ 2,845.48
$ 11,902.22
$ N

$ 3,128.69
$ 726.66
$ 23.183.18
$ 47,583.79
$ 174.00
$ 228.56
$ 389.45
$ 2,671.00
$ >

$ 2,753.39
$ 291.75
$ 463.50
$ 1,190.03
$ 2,842.14
$ 7,027.79
$ 1,211.29
$ 2,609.05
$ 3.904.66
$ 3,428.66
$ 2,547.79
$ s

$ 750.94
$ 27,594.83
$ 6,734.86
$ 824.06
$ 186.39
) 67,824.14
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Net Profit / -Loss

Add Balances B/F

Balances C/F

Balances made up by

Cash : General Account
Cash : Fundraising Account
Cash : Grants Account

Balances to next account

503.91

13,404.05

13,907.96

12,247.76
972.86
687.34

13,907.96

-$ 20,240.35
$ 33,644.40
$ 13,404.05
$ 12,835.21
$ 558.84
$ 10.00
$ 13,404.05





